# OP \$40.00 4240781

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530588

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AEON LABS LLC		05/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AEOTEC LIMITED
Street Address:	OFFICE 4 10/F KWAN CHART TOWER NO.6 TONNOCHY ROAD WANCHAI
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4240781	AEOTEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 3570659575@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Liang

Address Line 1: 100 M Street, S.E., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winston Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/Winston Cheng/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=美国商标1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0862

900505327

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we, <u>AEON LABS\_LLC</u> is the owner of Trademark application/registration:

# Aeotec

which was filed on <u>Dec. 14, 2011</u> , and has been assigned	gned Registration No. 4240781;
And whereas <u>AEOTEC LIMITED</u> , a	limited company, having a place of business at
OFFICE 4 10/F KWAN CHART TOWER NO.6 TON	INOCHY ROAD WANCHALHK, is desirous of
acquiring said trademark registration;	
	in the second se
Now therefore, for good and valuable considerations	deration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, I <u>AEON LABS LLC</u>	hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of
the business to <u>AEOTEC LIMITED</u> ;	
may apply for foreign Trademark Certificate granted	
necessary in connection with the United States and for	
AEOTEC LIMITED	
/ A	
Transferor Signed / L	
Applicant's signature	Date: May 23, 2019
Name: Winston Cheng	and the second s
Position: Legal Representative of AEON LABS LL	r.
Residence: 1228 NORVELL ST. EL CERRITO, CA 9-	
1000000 Apple at the Action of the Standard Standard Standard	grant many
Buyer Signed /7 //	
Applicant's signature: 4.a. Mo	Date: May 23, 2019
Name: Hyun Shil Cho	Date May 23, 2017
Position: Legal Representative of AEOTEC LIMITED	
Residence: OFFICE 4 10/F KWAN CHART TOWER	NOO TORNOCHY ROAD WARCHAI HK

1

**RECORDED: 07/05/2019**